In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

THURSDAY

A32

A3

Companies House

AT

19/12/2018 #279
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lofafefaf2]7]0f5

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | G B H (Newport) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Fult forename(s)

Adam Peter

Surname

Jordan

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberi 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park

Street | Hanbury Road
|
Post town | Stoke Prior
County/Region | Bromsgrove
Postcode Bie[of fafolu|
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Nickolas Garth

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Rimes

another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park

® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liguidator.

Street | Hanbury Road
|
Post town l Stoke Prior
County/Region | Bromsgrove
Postcode ’—BIFWF—,T[_DUI_
Country ’

0417 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ Date of statement of affairs

Date o2 2 Tfolile

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature | dgnatwe A

Signature date ’T F ’T /? ,F ,T ’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

{Lontact name

@ Where to send

{ompany name lees & CO

Address

3 The Courtyard, Harris Business R

|
|
| Hanbury Road
|

Post town

Stoke Prior

County/Regran B romsg rove

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

Eflﬁ!é‘Registralr of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

== Tgle ol {alD[d] Il Further information

lnx

Telephone

01527 558 410
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been previded free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
C B H (Newport) Limited

on the 2 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed

Dated OS /-/—Z_- {al

COMPANIES HOUSE



C B H (Newport) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Asssets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Salon Equipment & Stock 1,350.00 1,350.00
Cash at Bank 31.00 31.00
Director's Loan Account 3,500.00 3,500.00

Estimated total assets avallabi
/

Signature

6F'i}referentlal creditors

4,881.00

Date 65 ][\7 {iat



C B H (Newport) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 December 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 4,881.00
Liabitities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditars 4,881.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
4,881.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property whare applicable (to carry forward) NIE
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 4,881.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 4,881.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 4,881.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 23,112.00
Funding Circle 74,569.00
HMRC 45 712.00
143,393.00
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (138,512.00})
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {138,512.,00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00

1.00

Estimated total deﬁcienggl_s_gzw regards members

{138,513.00)

Signatur

Date S \ \ 0\



60'SL0Z JIATOS Sdi

e
~

—

g jo | 2bey

s1meubig

Zg'esg'eyl Buijejo) sepug ¢}
00°00Z°} dv. 0141 'iysdosys ‘podman teang s ABW IS GL diysiauped saireq ueybnep 00AD
112622 g41 71LST '2UYSHOA ISSAA 'SPaa ‘PEOY [B0D Hied Ul 7 paienbg jsemg 00SD
00°Z/9'L ZNE P14 ‘dipien) ‘Aepp UMOIT '8snop Saluediion saedwos jo Jensibay 00dD
00'096'9 Yr'l NiM ‘uopuo 'Hno seag) g ajjeun) yper) ‘orssleyq eysejen uonuany 8JUEULS [BIUSUIWAGY) SNSIINN LOND
Z0s YHA
59°222'2 ‘Buudg a7 uoyybnoH “yed ssauishg aBpug uojuiey ‘Aep 18uBAn 'S3UBA008Y ASUSA|OSU| JomodN OOND
GZ'EEL'L HO0 | LY MoopAeH uedsal) AemiBe) Wed SABMSIM, "NeqioD J sap JuonusRy PRI S[EjUaY WWeyuen (#1010
00'09¢ HXL 6S 'S1YSNIOA UINOS ‘PIBISYS “Yed ssauisng plaways ‘maip edoing z| 1 (seowusg) weswidojdw3 p Bujwiea anasiaiy) 0012
00'ZLL'SE ZZ\ 863N "auA) uodn opiseomen ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘MaIA Yed uousg ‘Z0ze dd N ‘NHDI paleibajul - SWoISNY B SUAAIY WH DOHD
v 695 Y. AVY ApD3 ‘uopuo '19a11S BLOSIA USSND 1/ 8jourp Buipuny 104D
80°21¢ SYL 86S 'PraIeUS 'Aqe|isH ‘Aep uowmoT ‘L8EZ Xog Od paju s82iN0say eleq Jsitd 0042
v 00y NAAZ X3 918X ‘peoy AudsQ fasne Auds( ABisug 403 003D
BPErE'T XVE 91va ‘Wuay ‘Dulffep ‘enuaay [exue) | 'ing 5 [Ing plIaupeH o pauwi (M) ssuineq 0003
£LOreE'y 902 ¥Z23 'uopuo’] "19a)iS UOSHIM (/2 30014 yuno4 de) uQ |epden 0a22
3 ssaIppy aweN Aay

sio0)ipatn Auedwon - g
pejwi] (HodmeN) Hg 9
0D ? sswy



0102 1187703 §dI

140 | 9beg

amneubis

i u Buljero] ssua Areulpig L
ot 00} I 001 Areuipio ‘Av. 0141 ‘Wiysdowyg ‘HodmoN 1eens sABN 1S ¥E uopabBg seifnog yousg  003H
dn pejren  sueysiad  saseyg anjep
Juy eyl dn paed  JO "oN jeuluoN  adAl SSAIPPY aweN Aay

siapjoysieys - 9
pajywT (HodmaN) H 8 O
09 g sewny



